
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

 DEPARTMENT OF SPACE


LOK SABHA


UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2913

TO BE ANSWERED ON WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 20, 2023


LAUNCH OF SATELLITES


2913.  DR. SANJAY JAISWAL:

 DR. SATYAPAL SINGH:

 DR. ARVIND KUMAR SHARMA:


Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:


(a) the details of total number of foreign and domestic satellites launched by India in the last decade;

(b) the manner in which these number compare with the previous decade; and

(c) the details of the money spent and revenue generated along with the projected growth in this sector?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC

GRIEVANCES & PENSIONS AND IN THE PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE

(DR. JITENDRA SINGH):

****


(a) The number of foreign and domestic satellites launched by India during period 2014-23 were 396 and 70 respectively.

(b) The number of foreign and domestic satellites launched by India during period 2003-13 were 33 and 31 respectively.

(c) The revenue generated from satellite launches during decade

2014-23 is USD157 Million and 260 Million Euros. The corresponding figure during decade 2003-13 were USD15 Million and 32 Million Euros.

Annual Budget allocated to Department of Space has grown from Rs. 6792 Crores for FY 2013-14 to Rs. 12544 Crores for FY 2023-

24.

As per various global estimates and news outlets, the sector is projected to grow at 6-8 % in coming years

****

